2. Section 301.1 Not-to-Exceed Amount is hereby amended to read as follows: 

The total compensation that may be paid to the Consultant by the Department for 
complete and satisfactory performance of services under this Agreement shall not 
exceed nine million five hundred thousand dollars ($9,500,000). 

Except as herein amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
in full force and effect. 

This Amendment is executed in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate original, each of which is 
deemed to be an original. This Amendment consists of three (3) pages.